

COUNTY OF BERGEN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES Division of Senior Services/Aging and Disability Resource Connection One Bergen County Plaza · 2nd Floor · Hackensack, NJ 07601-7076 (201) 336-7400 · Fax (201) 336-7424

James J. Tedesco III County Executive Melissa H. DeBartolo, Esq. Department Director

> Lorraine Joewono Division Director



PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Bergen County Department of Human Services, Division of Senior Services, will conduct a Public Hearing on the Needs of Older Adults in Bergen County at **9:00 a.m**. on **Thursday, May 12, 2022** in the

PUBLIC MEETING ROOM 5th FLOOR COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING ONE BERGEN COUNTY PLAZA HACKENSACK, NJ

Those desiring to testify are asked to call the Division of Senior Services at (201) 336-7446. Verbal testimony will be limited to 5 minutes. Persons wishing to submit written comments may forward comments to: Lorraine Joewono, Director, Bergen County Division of Senior Services, One Bergen County Plaza, 2nd Floor, Hackensack, NJ 07601 or seniors@co.bergen.nj.us. The final date for comments to be received by the Division of Senior Services is the end of the business day on May 11, 2022. Interested parties may also submit written testimony in person at the above scheduled public hearing. All residents, senior citizens, caregivers, other beneficiaries of senior programs including advocacy groups and service providers are welcome to comment.

Anyone having special needs is to call (201) 336-7446 at least one week in advance to arrange for appropriate accommodations. ASL Interpreters, Assistive Listening Devices and CART Services are available.

James J. Tedesco III County Executive